

13 November 2023

Tel: 01285 623181 e-mail – democratic@cotswold.gov.uk

CABINET MEMBER FOR COMMUNITIES AND PUBLIC SAFETY DECISION MEETING

A Cabinet Member for Communities and Public Safety Decision Meeting will be held at Council Chamber - Trinity Road on Thursday, 30 November 2023 at 10.00 am.

Recording of Proceedings – The law allows the public proceedings of Council, Cabinet, and Committee Meetings to be recorded, which includes filming as well as audio-recording. Photography is also permitted.

As a matter of courtesy, if you intend to record any part of the proceedings please let the Committee Administrator know prior to the date of the meeting.

AGENDA

Decision Meeting Protocol

The Cabinet Member Decision protocol within the Council's Constitution covers the processes for the decisions that are taken.

1. Declarations of Interest

To note any declarations from the Cabinet Member or Officers present.

2. Response to British Telecommunications Ltd consultation on the removal of telephony from a telephone box in Stow-on-the-Wold (Pages 5 - 16)

Purpose

To determine the Council's response to a consultation led by British Telecommunications Ltd into the removal of telephony from a telephone kiosk in Stow-on-the-Wold.

Recommendations

That the Cabinet Member for Communities and Public Safety resolves to:

- 1) Consider the response from Stow-on-the-Wold Town Council, and,
- 2) Agree the Council's proposed consultation response outlined in paragraph 4.1

Reporting Officer: Joseph Walker (joseph.walker@cotswold.gov.uk)

DATE OF DECISION: NO EARLIER THAN 30 NOVEMBER 2023

DEADLINE FOR COMMENTS: NOON ON 29 NOVEMBER 2023

Note: Any comments on an item need to be sent (preferably by e-mail) to the Reporting Officer, copied to Democratic Services, by the deadline identified.

Any comments received will be reported to the Decision-Maker prior to the decision(s) being taken.

(END)